South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 11, 2026, 05:40:36 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3042 General Bill, By Kirsh, Meacham and Richardson
A Bill to amend Section 40-11-160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the financial statement required to
license a contractor, so as to require an affidavit of financial condition instead of a financial statement.

12/14/94
12/14/94
01/10/95
01/10/95
02/22/95
02/28/95
03/15/95
03/15/95
04/05/95

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry

Introduced and read first time HJ-18

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-19

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 7 HJ-19

Amended HJ-14

Objection by Rep. Wilkes, Inabinett, Quinn, Rogers, Wright, Lloyd, Herdklotz & Kelley HJ-15
Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-37

Page 1 of 1



