

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

H 3042 General Bill, By Kirsh, Meacham and Richardson

A Bill to amend Section 40-11-160, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the financial statement required to license a contractor, so as to require an affidavit of financial condition instead of a financial statement.

12/14/94	House	Prefiled
12/14/94	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry
01/10/95	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-18
01/10/95	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-19
02/22/95	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-3
02/28/95	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 7 HJ-19
03/15/95	House	Amended HJ-14
03/15/95	House	Objection by Rep. Wilkes, Inabinett, Quinn, Rogers, Wright, Lloyd, Herdklotz & Kelley HJ-15
04/05/95	House	Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-37